

Freedom of Information Report **FOI / 10661**

Question (dated:07/12/2020)
Requestor Category: Whatdotheyknow

1. Do you have a permanent chaplaincy department on site ?
2. What percentage of the chaplaincy department is/are involved in clinical care of End of life patients/care and decisions?
3. What is the cost per annum of having a chaplaincy department on site ?
4. Have you costed the option of having on call chaplains, rather than permanent on site
for the period 2018 - 2020

Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

1. Do you have a permanent chaplaincy department on site?
Yes, we have a permanent site at Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust.
2. What percentage of the chaplaincy department is/are involved in clinical care of End of life patients/care and decisions?
100%
3. What is the cost per annum of having a chaplaincy department on site?
2018-19 - £171,991
2019-20 - £189,895
4. Have you costed the option of having on call chaplains, rather than permanent on site
No, this would not provide the service that is required by our Operational Policy

Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

1. Do you have a permanent chaplaincy department on site?
Yes, the Trust has permanent sites at North Manchester General, Royal Oldham and Fairfield General.

2. What percentage of the chaplaincy department is/are involved in clinical care of End of life patients/care and decisions?
100%

3. What is the cost per annum of having a chaplaincy department on site?
2018-19 - £273098

2019-20 - £296501

4. Have you costed the option of having on call chaplains, rather than permanent on site
No, this would not provide the service that is required by our Operational Policy